## HB470 ENROLLED



- 1 0XIR6G-2
- 2 By Representative Sells (N & P)
- 3 RFD: Local Legislation
- 4 First Read: 16-May-23
- 5 2023 Regular Session



1 Enrolled, An Act,

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

- 2 To alter, rearrange, and extend the boundary lines and
- 3 corporate limits of the Town of Brantley in Crenshaw County.
- 4 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:
- 5 Section 1. The boundary lines and corporate limits of
- 6 the Town of Brantley in Crenshaw County are altered,
- 7 rearranged, and extended to include within the corporate
- 8 limits of the municipality, in addition to the lands now
- 9 included, all of the following territory:

Begin at the Southeast corner of Section 5, Township 7 North, Range 18 East, Crenshaw County, Alabama and run thence West along the South line of said Section 5 to the Southwest corner of the Southeast Quarter of said Section 5; thence run North to the Southeast corner of the Northeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of said Section 5; thence run West for a distance of 875 feet more or less to the Southwest corner of that property as described in Deed Book 160, Page 583 (TPID 24-20-03-05-0-000-014.005); thence run North to the North margin of Battles Road; thence run Easterly along said North margin of Battles Road to the West line of the East Half of the Northeast Quarter of said Section 5; thence continue East along said North margin of Battles Road for 210 feet more or less; thence leaving said North margin run North for 420 feet more or less; thence run West for 210 feet more or less to said West line of the East Half of the Northeast Quarter of said Section 5; thence run North to the Southwest corner of the East Half of the Southeast Quarter of Section 32, Township 8 North, Range 18 East; thence run North along the West line



29 of said East Half of the Southeast Quarter of Section 32 to 30 the North right of way of County Highway #39; thence run 31 Westerly along said North right of way for 1600 feet more or 32 less to the West line of that property as described in Deed 33 Book 148, Page 179 (TPID 24-15-09-32-0-000-001.000); thence 34 leaving the North right of way of County Highway #39 run North 35 along the West line of that property as described in Deed Book 36 148, Page 179 (TPID 24-15-09-32-0-000-001.000) to the 37 Northwest corner of that property as described in Deed Book 148, page 179 (TPID 24-15-09-32-0-000-001.000); thence run 38 39 East along the North line of said Section 32 to the Northeast corner of said Section 32; thence run East to the Northeast 40 corner of the West Half of the West Half of said Section 33; 41 42 thence run South to the Southeast corner of said West Half of 43 the West Half of Section 33, Township 8 North, Range 18 East; thence run South to the Southeast corner of the West Half of 44 the Northwest Quarter of Section 4, Township 7 North, Range 18 45 46 East; thence run East to the Northeast corner of the North Half of the Southwest Quarter of Section 4; thence run South 47 48 to the Southeast corner of said North Half of the Southwest 49 Quarter of Section 4; thence run West to the Northeast corner 50 of that property as described in Deed Book 94, Page 179 (TPID 51 24-20-02-04-0-000-005.000); thence run South to the Southeast corner of said property as described in Deed Book 94, Page 179 52 53 (TPID 24-20-02-04-0-000-005.000); thence run Southerly along 54 the East line of that property as described in Deed Book 148, Page 241 (TPID 24-20-02-04-0-000-012.000) to the Southeast 55 56 corner of said property as described in Deed Book 148, Page



- 57 241 (TPID 24-20-02-04-0-000-012.000); thence run East to the
- Northwest corner of that property as described in Deed Book
- 59 114, Page 445 (TPID 24-20-02-09-0-000-002.002); thence run
- 60 Southerly to the Southwest corner of that property as
- described in Deed Book 114, Page 445 (TPID
- 62 24-20-02-09-0-000-002.002); thence run Easterly to the
- 63 Southeast corner of that property as described in Deed Book
- 64 114, Page 445 (TPID 24-20-02-09-0-000-002.002); thence run
- South to the Southeast corner of the Northeast Quarter of the
- Northwest Quarter of Section 9, Township 7 North, Range 18
- 67 East; thence run East to the Northeast corner of the Southwest
- Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of said Section 9; thence
- 69 run South along the East line of said Southwest Quarter of the
- 70 Northeast Quarter of Section 9 to the existing Northern limit
- of the Town of Brantley, Alabama; thence run Westerly along
- 72 said Northern limit of the Town of Brantley to the West line
- of Section 9; Township 7 North, Range 18 East; thence run
- North to the Southeast corner of Section 5, Township 7 North,
- 75 Range 18 East and point of beginning.
- Section 2. In accordance with Section 11-42-6(b) of the
- 77 Code of Alabama 1975, a map showing the proposed territory to
- 78 be annexed to the Town of Brantley is on file and open to
- 79 public inspection in the Office of the Judge of Probate in
- 80 Crenshaw County, Alabama.
- 81 Section 3. This act shall become effective on the first
- 82 day of the third month following its passage and approval by
- 83 the Governor, or its otherwise becoming law.



84				
85				
86	_			
87		Speaker of the House of Rep	resentatives	
88				
89				
90				
91	_			
92	•	President and Presiding Office:	r of the Senate	
93				
94				
95		House of Representatives		
96				
97	I	hereby certify that the within	Act originated in and	
98	was pass	sed by the House 18-May-23.		
99				
100		John Treadwell		
101		Clerk		
102				
103				
104				
105				
106	_			
107				
108				
109	Senate _	01-Jun-23	Passed	
	_	·		